
Contract Award 550‐43‐15‐050 Attenuator, Type B (Barrels) 
Page 1 of 3 

 
CONTRACT AWARD                                                                                  PROCUREMENT SECTION 
North Dakota Department of Transportation, Financial Management                FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

SFN 51904                                                                                                                                             N.D. DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 
             608 EAST BOULEVARD AVENUE 

             BISMARCK ND 58505-0700 
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

Contract Period 
 

March 1, 2015 – February 28, 2018 

Buyer
 

Gabriel Hoggarth 

Date 
 

March 1, 2017 

Contract Number 
 

 
50150448 

Contract Name / Award
 
ATTENUATOR, TYPE B, ENERGITE III 
                             or 
ATTENUATOR, TYPE B, FITCH UNIVERSAL 

Vendor 
HIGHWAY SAFETY ZONE, LLC 

Email: 

dale@hwysafetyzone.com 
 

Service Representative 
DALE BRADDOCK 

Toll Free 
n/a 

Telephone 
612-605-7551 

Fax Number

612-605-7551 

Contract Number 
 

50150447 

Contract Name / Award
 

ATTENUATOR, TYPE B, TRAFFIX – BIG SANDY 
Vendor 
NORTHSTAR SAFETY INC. 

Email: 

eketteren@northstarsafety.com 
 

Service Representative 
ERIC KETTEREN 

Toll Free 
800-450-2093 

Telephone
701-282-2110 

Fax Number
701-281-1400 

Contract Number 
 

50150273 

Contract Name / Award
 

ATTENUATOR, TYPE B, TRAFFIX – BIG SANDY 
Vendor 
3D SPECIALTIES 

Email: 

kevin@dakotafence.com 
 

Service Representative 
Kevin Berg 

Toll Free 
800-726-4064 

Telephone
701-293-8599 

Fax Number
701-293-7811 



Contract Award 550‐43‐15‐050 Attenuator, Type B (Barrels) 
Page 2 of 3 

SPECIFIC TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
FOR 

TYPE B ATTENUATION DEVICE 
 
A.  Special terms and conditions. 
 
Scope: 
This solicitation is intended to establish pricing agreements for Type B Attenuator Devices.  The type of equipment to 
be furnished under the resultant contract(s) of this solicitation includes, but is not limited to, a complete line of a 
modular attenuator system and related accessories. 
 
NDDOT will not be obligated to purchase any minimum quantity from any contract(s) resulting from this solicitation. 
 
Purpose: 
The resulting contract(s) will allow NDDOT to order replacement components for damaged in place systems.  
Currently NDDOT has installations of the three acceptable brands.  If a complete setup is destroyed, it may be 
replaced with another acceptable brand dependent on price. 
 
Award Criteria: 
NDDOT reserves the right to award multiple contracts, by brand, for the modular attenuator barrel systems requested 
in this solicitation.  Award will be made to the responsive bidder(s) considering price, specifications, terms of delivery 
and ability to provide service. 
 
Sales Support: 
The attached Attenuation Device standard D-704-1, last revised 7/18/14, is incorporated into the contract. 
http://www.dot.nd.gov/docs/design/Design%20Standards/D704-01.pdf 
 
The successful bidders will be required to furnish users of this contract with descriptive literature or nomenclature 
information upon request and will be responsible for helping the customer configure systems that comply with these 
standards. 
 
B.  Product Requirements. 
 
Acceptable Brands: 
Energite III System, Fitch Universal Module System, Traffix Devices, Inc. Big Sandy System or approved equal. 
 
Specifications: 
System is to meet the requirements of NCHRP-350 TL-3. 
 
New Equipment: 
Parts and equipment purchased under this contract shall be typical new production items.  Used equipment, 
refurbished or sample test items are not acceptable.  



NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
ATTENUATORS, TYPE B (BARREL) 

CONTRACT PRICING 
 

Contract Award 550‐43‐15‐050 Attenuator, Type B (Barrels) 
Page 3 of 3 

BIDDER BRAND ITEM 1 ITEM 2 ITEM 3 ITEM 4 ITEM 5 ITEM 6 ITEM 7 ITEM 8 ITEM 9 

3D SPECIALTIES 
TRAFFIX 

BIG SANDY 

        
48001-LR 
Aluminum 

Lifting Ring 

Delivery ARO 
7 DAYS  

        
$1,416.03 

NORTHSTAR 
TRAFFIX 

BIG SANDY 
48247-AB - 

200/400/700# 
Combo barrel

w / lid 

48140-O - 
1400# barrel 

w / lid 

48210-O - 
2100# barrel 

w / lid 

48247-S - 
200/400/700# 

barrel top 
only 

(1/2 barrel) 

48247-P – 
Pedestal 

bottom only 
(1/2 barrel) 

48140 - 1400# 
barrel only 

48210 - 
2100# barrel 

only 
48000 - 
Lid only 

  

Delivery ARO 
30 DAYS  $262.00 $250.00 $262.00 $151.00 $151.00 $236.00 $236.00 $73.00 

 

           

BIDDER BRAND ITEM 10 ITEM 11 ITEM 12 ITEM 13 ITEM 14  

HIGHWAY SAFETY 
ZONE, LLC 

ENERGITE III 
2731191-0100 -

1400# 
container only

2731261-0100 -
2100# 

container only

2731201-0000 -
200/400# inner 

core 

2731271-000 -
700# inner 

core 
2731241-0200 

- Lid only 

       

Delivery ARO 
7 TO 14 DAYS $233.20 $233.20 $41.50 $41.50 $41.50 

       

           

BIDDER BRAND ITEM 15 ITEM 16 ITEM 17 ITEM 18 ITEM 19 ITEM 20 ITEM 21 

HIGHWAY SAFETY 
ZONE, LLC 

FITCH 
UNIVERSAL 

2200 
Yellow Wall 
Half (need to 

order 2) 
2300 
Lid 

2400 
Unicore 

2510 
Zip Strip, 

Yellow, w / 
Hole 

(need to 
order 2) 

2520 
Zip Strip, 
Yellow, 

without Hole
(need to 
order 2) 

2727188-0000 
Universal 

Model Lifting 
Beam 

Assembly 

2727314-
0000 - Pin, 
T-Handle 
Assembly 

    

Delivery ARO 
7 TO 14 DAYS $124.65 $34.20 $36.45 $6.80 $6.80 $1,127.70 $40.60 

    

 

 


